

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-10

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

CC NOS. 5179-5188/2016

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. _____

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

KHAJJAN SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on 08.04.2016.

The petitioners and the Registry shall verify whether any connected matter arising out of the common order has already been dismissed by this Court."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not supplied any list of connected matter arising out of the common order which has already been dismissed by this Court and also it has been confirmed from the CIS system of Registry no connected matter found in Computer data so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR