

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9965-9974/2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

KHAJJAN SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 08.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 3 to 5, 8, 9, 34, 40, 46 to 49 and 59 to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List again on 16.8.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed the counter affidavit so far. Neither AD Cards nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of respondent Nos. 1-2, 6-7, 10-33, 35-39, 41-45, 50-58 and 60-67 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1-2, 6-7, 10-33, 35-39, 41-45, 50-58 and 60-67.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
2. Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR