

SECTION – XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 9965-9974 OF 2016
AND 1115/2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

KHAJJAN SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 25.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 50. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served. List again on 6.3.2017."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to respondent No.50 (Respondent No.10 in SLP(C) No.9971/2016) on 7.10.2016 by regd. AD post. As per Track Report shows that item delivered at CHARKHI DADRI HSG-II and counsel for the petitioner has on 02.03.2017 filed affidavit of Dasti service after effecting the same to the respondent No.50. But no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NOS.1115/2017

It is submitted that in pursuant of Court's order dated 02.01.2017. Show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 18.01.2017 by regd. AD post. AD card duly signed has been received back in respect of sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit K. Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR