

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No.17977/2017

STATE OF HARYANA SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79732/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79731/2017-CONDONATION OF  
DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 18-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER