

ITEM NO.78

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16277/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16236/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16502/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16404/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16379/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16396/2017 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 16511/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16277/2017

Await service/track report in respect of the sole
respondent.

Diary No(s). 16511/2017

Delay of 54 days in refiling SLP is condoned. Registry
to process the matter as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 16404/2017

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Baldev Atreya, appearing on behalf of Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve complete set of pleadings with proof of service of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the respondents within one week. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 16396/2017

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Shish Pal Laler, appearing on behalf of Mr. D.K. Tripathi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos. 1 and 2. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve complete set of pleadings with proof of service of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the respondents within one week. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 16502, 16236 and 16379/2017

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Shish Pal Laler, appearing on behalf of Mr. D.K. Tripathi, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondents. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve

complete set of pleadings with proof of service of pleadings upon the Id. Counsel for the respondents within one week. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 14.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar