

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).16277/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16236/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16502/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16404/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16379/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16396/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26948/2017 (IV-B)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO.26948/2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT)

Date : 14-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26948/2017 stands deleted.

SLP(C) No. 16277/2017

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service of the sole respondent within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

SLP(C) No. 16404/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole

Item No. 29

respondent in SLP(C) No. 16404/2017 and respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 16396/2017 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No 16236, 16502 and 16379/2017

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Shish Pal Laler appearing on behalf of Mr. D.K. Tripathi, Ld. Advocate on record for respondents submits that he has not yet received pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve a complete set of pleadings within a week with a proof of service to the registry. Counter affidavit be filed within a week thereafter.

List again on 17th of January, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
14.11.2017