

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26948/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2017 in LPA No. 1190/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice subject to deposit of Rs.10,000/- as  
litigation expenses.

The notice will indicate that the respondent is  
entitled to withdraw the litigation expenses.

Tag with SLP(C) No.16277 of 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER