

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24101/2017

SECRETARY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
07.03.2018

rd