

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16236/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16502/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16277/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16404/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16379/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16396/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26948/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27100/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79732/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 32677/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.114815/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.114817/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 14-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Kr. Narula, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 16236/2017

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.2 and 3 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 16502/2017

Last opportunity is granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.3 and 4 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 16277/2017

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 16379/2017

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 32677/2017

Respondent Nos.1 to 12 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 16404/2017 and SLP(C) No. 16396/2017

Complete matters.

SLP(C) No. 26948/2017 and SLP(C) No. 27100/2017

Despite last opportunity, spare copies have not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

List again on 3.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
14.3.2018

rd