

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16236/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26948/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27100/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79732/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG  
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Gauraan Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn SLP(C) Nos. 26948 and 27100 of 2017

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has already filed spare copies for service upon sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 26948 of 2017 and seven respondents in SLP(C) No. 27100 of 2017 in both the matters.

Registry to verify the same and proceed further accordingly.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER