

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16236/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SC.16236 & 16502/2017 TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16502/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 13-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.
Ms. Guraan Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)