

ITEM NO.44.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16236/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SC.16277/2017 TO BE LISTED IN  
CHAMBER )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16277/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 24-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv  
Mr. Johri Mal, Adv.  
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) NO.16277/2017

Last opportunity of four weeks' is granted to the  
counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting  
service of notice on Respondent No.2.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER