

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R K B A B U

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16236/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16502/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16277/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26948/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27100/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79732/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7151/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 7574/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 15-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Y.S. Narula, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26948/2017

As per office report, sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. However, the Id. Counsel for the sole respondent

submits that he has not been served with the complete set of pleadings and seeks time to file counter affidavit. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of complete set of pleadings within one week and file proof thereof. Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 16236/2017, SLP(C) No. 16502/2017 and
SLP(C) No. 16277/2017

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) No. 27100/2017

Spare copy is available. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh particulars of respondent No.2 within two weeks, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service is complete on respondent No.7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 7574/2018

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 and 9 but none has entered appearance.

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.6 to 8 and 10 to 12 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 7151/2018

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 9 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 18.1.2019.

K BABU
Registrar