

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16236/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default in SLP(C) No. 7574/2018 )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7574/2018 (IV-B)  
(Office report on default)

Date : 13-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG  
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.  
Mr. Raut Panwar, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

Upon Hearing The Counsel The Court Made The Following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks time to take fresh steps for service on respondent Nos. 6 to 8 and 10 to 12.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that respondent Nos. 5 to 12 are not the proforma respondents as mentioned in the Memo of Parties. They are the writ petitioners and therefore

required to be served.

Let fresh steps be taken to serve on respondent Nos. 6 to 8 and 10 to 12 within six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER