

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 616-617/2016

THE STATE OF HARYANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT & ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Naik, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Avani Pal Singh
Registrar