

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).32943/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019 in LPA No.765/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.146194/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146198/2019-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.146195/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardweaj, AAG
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for permission for deletion of the proforma respondents is allowed. Names of proforma respondents no.2 to 12 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.32677/2017.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER