

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16236/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default only in SLP(C) No. 27100/2017 is to be listed before Chamber)

WITH SLP(C) No. 27100/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27100/2017

As a last opportunity, learned counsel for the petitioners is granted three weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of respondent no. 2.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER