

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 616-617/2016

THE STATE OF HARYANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT & ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 25802 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25802/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 159298/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.

None appeared for the Respondents.

SLP(C) No. 25802/2019

Await return of service of notice already issued to all the Respondents.

List again on 22.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm