

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39529/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2018
in LPA No. 1410/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175726/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38662/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177198/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 38996/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177739/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 39555/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176269/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 39556/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176890/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 39559/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176661/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.p

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

We have heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court until further orders.

Tag with SLP(C)Diary No.35671 of 2019.

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER**