

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29930/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2019 in LPA No. 1337/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.193572/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 06-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned to 13.01.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER