

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9965-9974/2016

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAJJAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) 26884/2019 is to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26884/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 10-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 26884/2019

In compliance to Hon'ble Court's order dated 8.11.2019, Ld. Counsel for petitioners has not filed spare copies, hence notice could not be issued. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG