

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 616-617/2016

THE STATE OF HARYANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT & ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 25802 OF 2019 AND SLP Nos.@D.nos.39529, 38662, 38996, 39555, 39556,39559/2019 and SLP NO. 20485/2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25802/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28676/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177198/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28677/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177739/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28672/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175726/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28675/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176269/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28674/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176890/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28673/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176661/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 30485/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 22-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 28676,28677,28672,28675 and 28674 and 30485/2019

Service of notice is complete qua sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 25802/2019

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

SLP(C) No. 28673/2019

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to sole respondent.

List again on 23.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar