

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3499/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2018
in LPA No. 2382/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMKALI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41222/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.41224/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41223/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 02-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through video conferencing.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, learned Additional Advocate General
appearing for the petitioners-State, submits that in a special
leave petition filed against the common judgment, notice has been
ordered by this Court and he requests some time to file produce a
copy of the order passed in the said special leave petition.

In view of above, list the matter on 10.06.2020. Needful be
done well in advance.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER