

ITEM NO.13 Court 14 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16236/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP(C)NO.26948/2017 and 7574/2018 TO
BE LISTED BEFORE HON. JUDGE(IN CHAMBER))

WITH
SLP(C) No. 26948/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 7574/2018 (IV-B)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 08-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, Addl.AG
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

 Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG,
 Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. SHISH PAL LALER, ADV.
 Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

 Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

 Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN SLP(C) No. 26948 OF 2017

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, learned counsel who is appearing in SLP(C) No. 7574 OF 2019 on behalf of State of Haryana states that he would take instructions and would appear in this matter also. He also undertakes to take steps to serve copy of the SLP on the counsel for respondent(s) within a period of four weeks.

In SLP(C) No. 7574 OF 2018

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take steps as well as furnish correct address of respondent Nos. 6 to 8 and 10 to 12. In case steps are not taken within four weeks, petitioner would pay cost of Rs.2,000/- to the National Legal Services Authority.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)