

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9965-9974/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2015 in LPA No. 948/2015, LPA No. 949/2015, LPA No. 950/2015, LPA No. 951/2015, LPA No. 952/2015, LPA No. 953/2015, LPA No. 954/2015, LPA No. 955/2015, LPA No. 956/2015, LPA No. 931/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAJJAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26884/2019 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 616-617/2016 (IV)

(IA No. 7958/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 7953/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1115/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25802/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 159298/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28676/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28677/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28672/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28675/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28674/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28673/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 30485/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 29930/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 193572/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 194865/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 3106/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 3109/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 43473/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No. Application for Stay, IA No. 190110/2019 - CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 111469/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 6541/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6540/2020 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 3499/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 7925/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 38957/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 26-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Devendra Saini, AAG
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Nandita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Naik, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kr. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sushil Sardana, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Makker, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

...3/-

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioners, matters are adjourned by four weeks.**

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**