

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24101/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2017 in RSA No. 655/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SECRETARY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 175568/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 31-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gauraan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj,  
Mr. Piyush Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Ms. Nandita Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that similar issue arises for consideration in other matters which are pending for hearing.

List this matter along with SLP(C) No. 16277/2017 and SLP(C)No. 9965/2016.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER