

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4531/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 02-12-2022 in LPA No. 688/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

BALWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45854/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5222/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54241/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with SLP(C) No. 26884 of 2019.

Mr. Tejas Patel, learned counsel accepts notice.

There shall be stay of the impugned order till the next date of hearing.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR