

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7110/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2022 in LPA No. 45/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET KAUR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10109/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56428/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56429/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8009/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 10104/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76555/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76557/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9812/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69687/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69693/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6717/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 10068/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70396/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70397/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 10089/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81684/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 08-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.**
- 2. Issue notice.**
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) No. 4531 of 2023.**
- 4. There shall be stay of the impugned order till the next date of hearing.**

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**