

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10091/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2022 in LPA No. 302/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87338/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87340/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87339/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16713/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89883/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10058/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87356/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 16937/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88762/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16110/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.91175/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16934/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94123/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10071/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89245/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89248/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89247/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 17042/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16548/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 16-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP(C) No.4531/2023.
4. There shall be stay of the impugned order(s) till the next date of hearing.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)